
Jason Kellahin 
Of Connie! 

W. Thomas Kellahin 
Karen Aubrey 

KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN AND AUBREY 
Attorneys at Law 

El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe 
Post Office Box 2265 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265 

Telephone 982-4285 
Area Code 505 

March 9, 198 9 

Mr. Michael F. Stogner 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

RECEIVED 

MAR i o i0oq 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

ocation 

i 

Meridian O i l Inc. 
A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Unorthodox 
Coal Gas Location f o r the 
Delhi Com #300 Well 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

On behalf of Meridian O i l Inc. I wish t o inform you t h a t the 
Delhi Com #300 Well i s now proposed f o r a standard coal gas 
w e l l l o c a t i o n of 1780' FSL and 1500' FWL of Section 16, 
T30N, R8W w i t h a W/2 section d e d i c a t i o n f o r the w e l l . 

Accordingly, please dismiss Case No. 9597 and dismiss our 
request f o r A d m i n i s t r a t i v e l o c a t i o n . 

WTK/rs 

cc: Alan Alexander - Meridian O i l Inc. 

Mizel Resources 
6560 East 41st Street 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 

Amoco Production Company 
P.O. Box 8 00 
Denver, Colorado 80201 

Union Texas Petroleum Company 
365 US Highway 64 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 



T. D. Autry 
Division Production Manager 

March 14, 1989 

Amoco Production Company 
Southern Division 
1670 Broadway 
P.O. Box 800 
Denver. Colorado 80201 
303-830-4040 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail Road 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Attention: Mr. William LeMay 

Waiver of Objection 
Unorthodox/Non-standard Locations 
Meridian Oil Inc. 
San Juan and Rio Arriba Counties. NM 

SANTA FE 

, sill 

This is in response to Meridian's request for Waiver of Objection to 
five unorthodox and two non-standard proration unit well locations in 
the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. 

Enclosed are copies of Meridian's waiver requests, approved by Amoco 
Production Company, successor in interest to Tenneco Oil Company, for 
the following wells: 

Well Name 

Day #202 
San Juan 29-7 Unit 
Delhi Com #300 

#511 

Jo 11n A #201 
Lackey B #710 
Sharp #800 
Hancock A #710 

Location 

NW-18-29N-8W 
SW-18-29N-7W 
SW-16-30N-8W 
SW-34-29N-8W 
SW-27-28N-9W 
NE-18-28N-8W 
NE-26-28N-9W 

Waiver Request 

Non-standard location 
Non-standard location 
Unorthodox location 
Unorthodox 
Unorthodox 
Unorthodox 
Unorthodox 

location 
location 
location 
location 

89004.JLS/cs 

Enclosure 

cc: Meridian Oil Inc. 



MERIDIAN ©UL 

February 10, 1989 

Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal Pool. 

I t i s intended t o l o c a t e the Meridian O i l IixefT D e l h i ComJJU-O-'at 
570' from the South l i n e and 185' from the Wes^r2~XiTne"of Section 
16, T-30-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

The f l o o d p l a i n t e r r a i n , San Juan River, and e x i s t i n g or proposed 
campsites makes t h i s l o c a t i o n necessary. 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver o f Objec t i o n , and r e t u r n one copy t o 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

P l a t s showing the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 16, along w i t h an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy B r a d f i e l d 

encl. 
1 v ; • •" " -'opr. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l Inc.'s 

a p p l i c a t i o n ^ o r ^ a n u n o r ^ o d o x l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r D e l h i Com #300 as 
p ropose , f W f f f e D a t e : ^ ^ 

xc : Tenneco O i l 
BHP Petroleum 
Union Texas Petroleum 

Meridian Oil Inc.. 3535 East 30th St.. P.O. Box 4289, Farmington. New Mexico 87499-4289. Telephone 505-327-0251 



MErUDIAN OIL INC. 

Well Name Delhi Com #300, Fruitland Coal 

Footage-- - 570' FSL; 185' FWL 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

Counjy San Juan S n i f 
New Mexico 

Sfx-non. 16 rowrxship 30N H j n g , . J W . 

(1) Meridian Oil Inc. 
(2) Tenneco Oil Company 

(3^ BHP Petroleum, 

(a) Union Texas Petroleum Corporation 



Submit to Aopropriatn 
Diana Offie* 
Sice Lena - 4 coaea 
F» Lease - 3 copiea 

P.O. 3ox 1980, Hobbs, NM W24Q 

DTST3TCT TT 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM M210 

DT-TTRTCTTTt 
1COQ Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM S7410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Sana Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Operator 

Meridian O i l I n c . 
Lcaao 

D e l h i Com (B-10938-34) 
UnaLeuer 

M 
Saooa 

16 
Township 

30 North. 
R B J I 

8 West M m t 

NMPM 

County 

San Juan 

570 faat fiuui tba South line and 185 feat ftom the Wes-b line 
Ground level Elev. Producing Formeuoa Foot Dedicated Acreage: 

5750 r F r u i t l a n d Coal Basin 1 ? 0 Acret 
1. Outnaa tba acreage dedicated to tbe xubject well by colored penal or hachure marti ao the plat below. 

2. If men man one lease ia rWlicafrii to tbe well, outline each aad identify the ownership thereof (both aa to wotting interest and royalty). 

3. If mere than one lease of different ownenhip ia rtwticsted to the well, have the interest of all ownen been consolidated by communitization, 
unitization, force-pool ing, etc? 

(~J Yea f - J No If answer ia "yea" type of ccoaolidation 
If answer is "xt" list tbe ownen and tract desenptiona which have actually been (Uae reverse ode of 
thia form if neccessxry. 
No allowable will be assigned to the wefl until all intercsu have been m>*^iiA,,~\ (by communitizaiion, unitization, forced-pooling, or atherwiie) 
or until a non-<undard unit, eliminating such imereat. haa been approved by the Division. 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ ktrtby ctrtify that tht information 

contained hertin in irut and compttu lo tht 
best of my knawitdtt and belief. 

Signature 

Peggy B r a d f i e l d 
Printed Name 

Regulatory A f f a i r s 
Pontioa 

Meridian O i l Inc. 

Company 

Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that Iht well location ihowr 
on Ihis piat was piotltd from field noits o 
actual surveys made by me or under m 
suoernson. and that tlie same is true an. 
correct to tht best of my knowledge an. 
belief. 

Due 

Signana^irStaljof "v^ \.'/> \ 
Protessional Surveyor \ \ \ 

330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 26*0 


